below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of 
which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of State Bank Of India, the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “ As 
is Where is”, As is What is” and Whatever there is” basis on 10.02.2026, for recovery of Rs. 49,84,113.00 
(Rupees Forty Nine Lakh Eighty Four Thousand One Hundred Thirteen only) as on 31.07.2024, plus future 
interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount together with further incidental expenses, Cost and 
charges due to the secured creditor from Mrs. Seema Shivprakash Varma. The reserve price will be Rs. 
60,45,,000/- (Rs. Sixty Lakh Forty Five Thousand only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 6,04,500/- 
(Rs. Six Lakh Four Thousand Five Hundred Only). 

The intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding encumbrances, title of property put 
on auction and claims / rights / society / builder’s dues affecting the property prior to submitting their bid. In this 
regards, e-auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any